D	Е	С	2	0	1	8
~		9	4	U		•

PANNEBAKKER FAMILY NEWS

### NEWSLETTER OF THE PANNEBAKKER FAMILY ASSOCIATION

annebakker				
Reunion schedule	2			
Volunteers	6			
Hotels	7			

# Pannebakker Family Reunion July 5-7, 2019

Additional information about the REUNION!

The first event on Friday will be the golf outing at Raven's Claw Golf Club. Date: Friday, July 5, 2019 Course: Raven's Claw Golf Club Time: 8:00 am / Shotgun start Cost: \$100-individual, \$400-foursome Website link: https://www.ravensclawgolfclub.com Event description: Join us at Raven's Claw Golf Club on Friday July 5, 2019, for a family

Join us at Raven's Claw Golf Club on Friday, July 5, 2019, for a family golf outing. A shotgun start, in a best ball format. We will limit participation to the first 72 golfers. Sign-up a foursome or as an individual and we will assign you to a family foursome.

Best ball format - at least one drive by each member of the foursome must be used during the 18 holes. There will be a putting contest at the end of the round, \$5 per person, teams of two, winner takes half the money.

Prizes: 1st place-lowest foursome score 2nd place 3rd place Closest to the pin on a selected par 3 Longest drive on a selected par 5 Goodie bags for all golfers

Your fee includes, golf, cart, beverages, sandwiches, hot dogs and chips all served on the course by cart.

Sponsor a hole in the memory of someone you've lost. Add the name below. Cost is \$100. We will place a sign with the person's name.

For additional information, contact Ron Pennypacker at: : r.pennypacker@yahoo.com

Friday afternoon from 2:00 to 6:00 will be Reunion Registration at SunnyBrook Ballroom.

One of the few remaining dance halls of the pre-World War II era still in existence, The SunnyBrook

PANNEBAKKER FAMILY NEWS

PANNEBAKKER FAMILY NEWS

PANNEBAKKER FAMILY NEWS

PANNEBAKKER FAMILY NEWS





### Officers

President: Ron Pennypacker 520 Loch Alsh Ave. Ambler, PA 19002 (484) 302-6842 r.pennypacker@yahoo.com

Vice President: Linda Millerick 751 Monterey Salinas Hwy. Salinas, CA 93908-8953 (831) 484-2834 Igmcnealmillerick@yahoo.com

Secretary: Marcea P. Kligman 4170 Summit Way Marietta, GA 30066-2346 (770) 928-9055 mpklig@bellsouth.net

**Treasurer**: Ed Pennypacker 271 Hafner Rd. Royersford , PA ed@jepcosales.com Tel 610-948-7867

Fax 610-948-6757

Membership: Bruce Pennypacker 201 Shady Brook Drive Langhorne, PA 19047 pannebakkerfa@gmail.com

## Newsletter/WebMaster/

Genealogy: Bruce Pennypacker 201 Shady Brook Drive Langhorne, PA 19047 (215) 380-1748 pannebakkerfa@gmail.com

#### **Board of Directors**

Susan Costantini, Royersford, PA Patricia Journeay, Longmont, CO Ron Mitchell, Kewaunee, WI William Pannapacker, Zeeland, MI Bruce Pennypacker, Langhorne, PA Patricia Rutins, Arlington, VT

## Pannebakker Family Association

The Pannebakker Family Association is an outgrowth of the family reunion held at Pennypacker Mills, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania on July 2-4, 1999. The reunion celebrated the 300th year wedding anniversary of Hendrick Pannebecker and Eve Umstat, in Germantown, Pennsylvania in the year 1699. In the words of the Steering Committee of the reunion, "We hope that the 1999 Pfannebecker-Umstat Reunion will lead to the growth of a family association, which will provide a forum for conversation, collection and preservation of information, and a sense of lasting community among the heirs of this rich cultural heritage."

